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|, THECDORE H. WEINERT . , In a feld survey on SEPTEMBER 16, 1997,

do heteby cedify that under requirements of P.A, 74, Michlgan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned
in fines  and 2 abovw were in conformance with regulations and rules therelore as required in the
cuirent manval of survey instructions of the Unfted States Department of the interlor, Bureau of Land
tanagement of by a decreo of a Court of Law andfor that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5
abnve were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors of by a Decree of a
Comnl nl law; sstablished, 1o established, monumented, re-monumented, recowered, found as
rypiressed helow:
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NOTE: Not more than 4 corners, all In the same town and range, may ba recorded "

i .
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A, Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: 13 = B T
Comer Common o Section 13 and 24, T.17N., R.18W., and Section 18 and 19, T.17N., R 17W_. Oiiginal Comer was sel
by Muitet and Brookdield in July, 1837. Set post common to Sections 13 and 24, {1) Beech, 12", 531"W, 14 links, {9.24%), (2)
Do, 147, N33°W, 74 linke, {48,84°), Peler Eastman, 1875, Book 1, page 25, Tied this comner, staied planted stone and post,
wilniesses given same as (1) and (2) above, 1877, John A. Mitchell, Book 1, page 39, Surveyed Seclion 18, T 17N, R 17V
stated that this comer eslablished by Eastian, no wilnesses taken, C. E. Mitchell in 1881, completed a suivey of Section 24,
staled identified comer by stone and testimony, no wilnesses taken, C. E. Mitchell, In 1892, completed a stveay in scetion 19,
T 7M., RA7W,, stated identified comer by storre and planted iron 30" long, no wilnesses taken, in 1911 C.E. Miichel, tied thie
corner, did nol slate what he found and no witnesses taken, In 1914, C. E. Milchell, Mason Counly Road Coutnnission Records,
found lhis corner did not state what ke found or set, no witnesses given, In 1935, Michigan State Highway Deparlment e this
coter )Stalion 803+11.5), stated “iron grale bar 1.5 east of center-line”, (3) Corner of Church, N 45°E, §3.3', {(4) Ceunter of

168" Maple, S 30°E, 59.4°, (5) 12" Cherry, N 45° W, 59.0°, Kenneth L. Ross, PLS, 1977, tied this comer, staled irvon in
monmnent box, no wilnesses given, LCRC recorded by Herbert L. Fluharty, RLS, dated 5/27/90, Liber 3, page 22, statod
"Found 35" square bar in Monumen! Box, {6) Power Pole, $56°E, 57.48°, (7) Power Pole, S53°W, 44.96', (8) Power Pole,
NB1~WY, 41.75°, Kenneth L. Ross, PLS, 1894, tied this comer, slated iron in monument box, no witnesses given, No olhel
witnesses found for this comer during research, see reverse side for distance ties on surveys {found during research,

R. Description of comer evidence found andior method applied in rastoring or reestablishing corner: :
I found a 5/8” square solid iron bar in a Michigan Department of Transportation Monument Box 1.5 easl of the cepler Hine of
South Pere Marqueife | lighway, (Old US-31), 8” below the lop of the monumient box, Witnesses (1) thiough {5) have heen

deskioyed or removed. Witnesses (6) through (8} are standing and in excellent condition.

C. Description of menument for cormner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the comer:
I el he 5/8” square solid iron bar in the Menument box in place and accepled this as the best avaitable evidence of the original
location of this comer, Witnesses checked or {aken.

(6) Spike & M.D.O.T. tag in Power Pole, S 55°E, 57.46'

(7) Spike & M.D.O.T. tag in Power Pole, $53°W, 44.96'

(8) Spike & M.D.O.T. tag in Power Pole, N53°W, 41.75'

(9) SW Comer of Main Church Building, @ Concrele Block VWall, N 53°E, 103.31

{10} Distance South {o comer M-8, TA7N., RABW, | 2613.22 (verified 9/15/97)

{11) Distance Easl to comer B-8, T.17N., R.17W, 2650.72 (verified 9/15/97) !

{12) Distance West lo comer L-8, T.17N., R.18W., 2585.12 (verified 9/15/97)

See reverse side for additional distance ties o this comer.
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M-7, T.A7N., R ABW,,

SURVEYOR DRAWING NO.

GLO Noles
Book 1, page 25
Book 1, page 39

Mulietl and Brookfield
Peter Eastman
John A Mitchell

C.E. Mitchall Book 1, page 41

C.E. Mitchell Book 2, page 125

C.E. Mitchell Mason Cu. Rd. Comm
Kemnelh B. Stephens Cc-67
Kenneth B, Slephens C-114
Kenneth B. Stephens C-113
Kennelh B. Stephens c-99

Richard H. Kraft
Herbert Fluharty

Liber 1, page 8
Liber 1, page 403

Kemeth L. Ross unreadable
Kemneth L, Ross C-149
Kenneth L. Ross unreadable
Kenneth L. Ross 94 1488

DATE

1837
1875
1877
1882
1881
1911
1957
1967
1967
1968
1971
1978
1977
1977
1977
1994

m——C

IN FILE

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

no -

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

DISTANCE TIES TO CORNER

NORTH SOUTH
2640 2840
2666.4
2614.26
2613.6
2658
5284.86 to comer M-5
2613.12
2613.12
2641.73
2641.28
2641.28
2641.28
2641.06

EAST
2640
2627.46
2649.9
26499

2651.28

265076

WEST
2640

2511

2685.06

2685.08
2685.05
258514

Note: 1éund in my research for this comer that sometime between 1935 and 1957, a monumen! box was

placed around this comer. All surveys researched refer fo this comer as iron in mohumernt box with no

Witfiesses given.

MILE MEASUREMENTS FROM M-5 TO M-7 FOUND IN RESEARCH

Muidlet and Brookfield
« Peler Eastman

GLO Notes
Book 1, page 25

John A, Mitchell Book 1, page 39
C. E. Milchell Mason Co. Rd. Comm
MDOT Mason Co. Rd. Comm
Kenneth B. Stephens C-B87
Kemneth B. Stephens c-70
Kenneth B. Stephens M-99
Kenneth L. Ross tnreadable

1837
1875
1877
1911
1935
1957
1959
1968
1979

yes
yes
yes
no
Al
yes
yes
yes
yes’

5280

none
5284.62

5008
5284 .5
5284.86
5284.88
5283.45
5284.25
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