MAR 1 6 1998

LIBER -- 4 PAGE 169

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

SECTION	Filtre De mit		/ (4
	Filing Requi	rement of Act 74, Mich. P.A.	1970	1463. :	_{Make} F	ILED			
For comers in		•						A	
MASON (County)	Located In:	Corner Code #	AT _C	- -	<u> </u>	CLOCK		Α	. М
(COthuA)			İ	1			į		
			ı	-	Nov	1719	97		
Public Land Survey	T 17N R 18W	M-7	Ţ			•			
	T 17N R 17W	A-7	j	MAR	Y COL	DÊÑ K	or act		
	T R			man	MOZAN	I COUP	ULNON ITY	.I	
3 December Construction C	T R		1	RE	GISTFI	R OF D	FFDS		Į
	TR TR								
3. Miscellaneous	SR_		Registe	rofD	eeds 5	stamp .	& *11 0	Numb	er
o. Wiscontingous	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································							
Property in Sec. S	T R								
			^	\ B	C D	E F (3 H E	JK	L N
5. Private Claims			ا ٰ ا			Ι.			· .
			2	6	5	4	3	2	'
	•		3	i					
THEODORE H. WEINERT	=	on SEPTEMBER 15, 1997,	4	7	8	9	10	11	12
		A, of 1970, the corner points mentioned and rules therefore as required in the	5		Ì				} · ·
		tment of the Interior, Bureau of Land	6	18	17	16	15	14	13
Management or by a decree of a Co	urt of Law and/or that the corr	er points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5	7 €)		f			٠ ١
		of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a	8	19	20	21	22	23	24
expressed below:	simulation in the state of the	moranieros, recoveren, rouna us	9			.		•	1
NO	***		10	30	29	28	27	26	25
NOTE: Not more than 4 common this certificate.	iers, all in the same town	and range, may be recorded	11			ļ	 -		}
on the certificate.			12	31	32	33	34	35	36
A. Description of original mo	nument and accessories	and/or subsequent restoration:	13 [<u></u>	<u> </u>	L		ļ
Comer Common to Sect	ion 13 and 24, T.17N., F	R.18W., and Section 18 and 19,	T. 17N., F	R.17V	V.,. O	riginal	Come	r was	set
by Mullet and Brookfield in .	July, 1837. Set post cor	nmon to Sections 13 and 24, <mark>(1</mark>) Beech,	12",	\$31°\	N, 14 I	inks,	(9.24")), (2)
witnesses given same as (1)) and (2) above, 1877, J	, 1875, Book 1, page 25, Tied th ohn A. Mitchell, Book 1, page 3 vitnesses taken, C. E. Mitchell i	9, Survey	ed S	ection	18 T.	17N.,	R, 17V	٧.,
stated identified comer by st	tone and testimony, no	witnesses taken, C. E. Mitchell,	in 1892,	comp	oleted	ย รูแก	ey in s	ection	149,
	,	nd planted iron 30" long, no with							
		s taken, In 1914, C. E. Mitchell,							
		no witnesses given, In 1935, Mi	-						
		east of center-line", (3) Corne							1 01
		V, 59.0', Kenneth L. Ross, PLS, I by Herbert L. Fluharty, RLS, da							·
		r Pole, S56°E, 57.46', <mark>(7)</mark> Powe				-			le,
		nis comer, stated iron in monum reverse side for distance ties or						other	
R Description of sorger sold	ance found endler mather	d applied in restoring or reestablish	ina cerne	. .					
		Department of Transportation Mo			1.5° o	east of	the or	enter I	ine of
		elow the top of the monument							
-	- '	are standing and in excellent			, ,				
•	()	,							
Heft the 5/8" square solid inc	on bar in the Monument	es established to perpetuate locat box in place and accepted this a						the or	iginal
location of this corner, With									
(6) Spike & M.D.O.T. tag in									
(7) Spike & M.D.O.T. tag in	Power Pole, S53°W, 4	4.96'							
(8) Spike & M.D.O.T. tag in	Power Pole, N53°W, 4	1.75'							
		e Block Wall, N 53°E, 103.31'							
(10) Distance South to come									
(11) Distance East to corner			,						
(12) Distance West to come See reverse side for addition									
SUCTOTORUS SING FOI AUGIGUI	diotarioo dea to dila t								
Signed by Milesan	A alus	Date 1//	6/9	7					
Signed by		Date _//_	-/ -	<u></u> -					
Surveyer's Michigan License N			ton	OPPIA M	РЕМ ЧЕСТЭ	MICAN STA	TE BOARD (OF LAND SI	MALAUUR
	P.	er Group Reviewed							

SURVEYOR	DRAWING NO.	DATE	IN FILE	DISTANCE TIES TO CORNER			
				NORTH	SOUTH	EAST	WEST
Mullett and Brookfield	GLO Notes	1837	yes	2640	2640	2640	2640
Peter Eastman	Book 1, page 25	1875	yes			2627.46	
John A. Mitchell	Book 1, page 39	1877	yes	2666.4		2649.9	
C.E. Mitchell	Book 1, page 41	1882	yes		2614.26	2649.9	
C.E. Mitchell	Book 2, page 125	1881	yes		2613.6		2541
C.E. Mitchell	Mason Co. Rd. Comm	1911	no "	2658			
Kenneth B. Stephens	C-67	1957	yes*	5284.86 to	comer M-5		
Kenneth B. Stephens	C-114	1967	yes		2613.12		2685,06
Kenneth B. Stephens	C-113	1967	yes		2613.12	2651.28	
Kermeth B. Stephens	C-99	1968	yes	2641.73			2585.08
Richard H. Kraft	Liber 1, page 8	1971	yes				2685.05
Herbert Fluharty	Liber 1, page 403	1976	yes				2585.14
Kenneth L. Ross	unreadable	1977	yes	2641.28			
Kenneth L. Ross	C-149	1977	yes	2641.28			
Kenneth L. Ross	unreadable	1977	yes	2641.28		2650.76	
Kenneth L. Ross	94 148S	1994	ves	2641.06			

Note: I found in my research for this comer that sometime between 1935 and 1957, a monument box was placed around this comer. All surveys researched refer to this comer as iron in monument box with no Witnesses given.

	MILE MEASUREMENTS FROM M-5 TO M-7 FOUND IN RESEARCH				
Mullet and Brookfield	GLO Notes	1837	yes	5280	
Peter Eastman	Book 1, page 25	1875	ves	none	
John A. Mitchell	Book 1, page 39	1877	ves	5284.62	
C. E. Mitchell	Mason Co. Rd. Comm	1911	no	5298	
MDOT	Mason Co. Rd. Comm	1935	no	5284.5	
Kenneth B. Stephens	C-67	1957	yes	5284.86	
Kenneth B. Stephens	C-70	1959	ves	5284.86	
Kenneth B. Stephens	M-99	1968	γes	5283.45	
Kenneth L. Ross	unreadable	1979	ves	5284 25	